



Finance Department
Central Services Division

**ADDENDUM TO BID
EMERGENCY AND VACANT PROPERTY BOARD UPS
Bid No: 725-CD-090**

ADDENDUM NO.: 1

07/31/2025

To: All Vendors:

Please make the following changes to the above-mentioned bid package:

In answer to the following question(s):

1. My company secures vacant buildings, explanation below, and related to bid 725-CD-090 - We would like to participate; however, the units used on the pricing sheet do not align to our service. Is there a department within Rockford that would manage the allocation of orders for these services that I could connect with to see how our services would plug in instead of using plywood? I'm guessing that we cannot participate in the bid because of the way that the request is written.

Answer: Your representative can reach out to Nelson Sjostrom directly. *see below

Nelson Sjostrom

Building Code Official | Manager of Construction & Development Services

City of Rockford

425 E. State St. |
Rockford, Illinois 61104

p: 779.348.7433

e: Nelson.Sjostrom@RockfordIL.gov | w: www.rockfordil.gov

2. Can we use steel instead of wood to prevent recurring break-ins?

Answer: Yes, but I would need specs on the steel and means of attachment.

A copy of this addendum or a reference thereto must be included with your bid or the bid will not be read or considered.

If you have any questions please contact the Central Services Division at 779-348-7164.